

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22637/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in ITA No. 438/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN SPINNERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief  
and office report ))

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) MR. A.K. Kaul, Advocate for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted to Respondent to file Counter Affidavit.

time can be However, they failed to do the same till date. No further granted.

The matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

However, parties are permitted to file respective affidavit before the date of listing, as per rules.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar