

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3075 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN SPINNERS LTD. ... Respondent

O R D E R

We find that the matter is covered against the Revenue by the judgment of this Court in 'Taparia Tools Limited v. Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Nasik' [2015 (7) SCC 540].

This appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
March 14, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NIDHI AHUJA
Date: 2016.03.17
05:43:15 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.305

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3075/2007

C.I.T. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN SPINNERS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.
Mr. Tanmay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]